REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
LUNGSOD NG BAKOLOD
-000-

Excerpt from the journal of the 104" Regular Session of the 11" Council of the
Sangguniang Panlungsod, City of Bacolod held on Monday, June 24, 2024 at the Session
Hall of Bacolod City Government Center.

PRESENT: ‘
Acting Vice Mayor Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson Presiding Officer
Councilor Al Victor A. Espino Floor Leader

Councilor Israel P. Salanga
Councilor Cindy T. Rojas

Councilor Em L. Ang

Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez
Councilor Renecito S. Novero
Councilor Jason Isidro S. Villarosa
Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella
Councilor Simplicia Z. Distrito
Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor
Councilor Psyche Marie E. Sy
Councilor Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen
Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo

OFFICIAL TRAVEL: ‘
Vice Mayor El Cid M. Familiaran

RESOLUTION NO. 514
Series of 2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF VARIOUS EXPENDITURES IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP330,000.00)
CHARGEABLE AGAINST MARCH 2024 PAGCOR FUND-LEGISLATIVE SHARE, PER SP
CORRESPONDENCE NO 11-24- 0491

Upon motlon of Floor Leader AI Victor A. Espino, jointly seconded by Councilors
Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, Simplicia Z. Distrito and Celia Matea R. Flor, the
Sangguniang Panlungsod of Bacolod '

L

RESOLVED o authonze payment of various expenditures in the total amount of
Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (Php330,000.00) chargeable against March 2024
PAGCOR Fund-Legislative Share, per SP Correspondence No. 11-24-0491, to wit:

1. Financial Assistance for the purbhase of Sport Supplies
~ 'cl/o Alfie Cris Tres Reyes, Brgy. Villamonte P30,000.00

2. Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies
c/o Jennifer Escara, Brgy. 30 P20,000.00

1+



Resolution No. 514
Series of 2024

3.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies
c/o Jason Ligaya, Brgy. 16

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies
c/o Ritchmond Ochida, Brgy. Sum-ag

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies
c/o Noli Villarosa, Brgy. Tangub

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Sport Supplies,
c/o Office of Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Sport Supplies,
c/o Office of Councilor Cindy Tan-Rojas

Financial Assistance to Nestor M. Diaz, Brgy. Bata
For Medica!l Assistance

Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies
c/o Danilo Hilado, Brgy. Estefania

Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM EM L. ANG
Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM AL VICTOR A. ESPINO
Financial Assistance to the Office bf SPM VLADIMIR S. GONZALEZ

Financial Assistance to the Office of
SPM JASON ISIDRO S. VILLAROSA

Financial Assistance to the Office of
SPM CLAUDIO JESUS RAYMUNDO A. PUENTEVELLA

Financial Assistance to t_he Office of SPM CELIA MATEA R. FLOR

Financial Assistance to the Office of
SPM LADY GLES GONZALES-PALLEN

Financial ASSIstance to the Office of SPM PSYCHE E. MARIE SY

Fmancnal Assnstance to the Offlce of SPM SlMPLICIA Z. DISTRITO

per SP Correspondence No. 11-24-0491.

Page 2

P5,000.00
P5,000.00
P10,000.00
P20,000.00
P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00
P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00

P20,000.00
P20 000 00

P20 000 OO



Resolution No. 514
Series of 2024
-------------- Page 3

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:
Affirmative :
Councilors : Israel P. Salanga, Em L. Ang, Vladimir S. Gonzalez, Renecito S.
Novero, Jason lsidro S. Villarosa, Claudio Jesus Raymundo A.
Puentevella , Al Victor A. Espino, Simplicia Z. Distrito, Celia Matea
R. Flor, Psyche Marie E. Sy, Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen, Danna

Marie C. Bai'zo.

Negative : None.

Comments : Passed.
Councilor Cindy T. Rojas was not around when this Resolution was
passed.

ATTESTED: .

- ATTY. VICENTE C. PETIERRE III

Secretary to the Sanggunian -
BY:
CHRISTINE G. TEMPLA
Board Secretary IV
/
APPROVED: JUL 0 ‘ 2024 ALFREDO ABELARPO B. BENITEZ
o j = - City Mayor A/

CGT/OEM/IIt

5P LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES SECTION

DﬂTEJJ%W TIME: L®
Fy: ‘




