# REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD LUNGSOD NG BAKOLOD

-000-

Excerpt from the journal of the 104<sup>th</sup> Regular Session of the 11<sup>th</sup> Council of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, City of Bacolod held on Monday, June 24, 2024 at the Session Hall of Bacolod City Government Center.

#### PRESENT:

Acting Vice Mayor Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson

Presiding Officer Floor Leader

Councilor Al Victor A. Espino

Councilor Israel P. Salanga

Councilor Cindy T. Rojas

Councilor Em L. Ang

Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez

Councilor Renecito S. Novero

Councilor Jason Isidro S. Villarosa

Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella

Councilor Simplicia Z. Distrito

Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor

Councilor Psyche Marie E. Sy

Councilor Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen

Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo

#### OFFICIAL TRAVEL:

Vice Mayor El Cid M. Familiaran

## RESOLUTION NO. 514 Series of 2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF VARIOUS EXPENDITURES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP330,000.00) CHARGEABLE AGAINST MARCH 2024 PAGCOR FUND-LEGISLATIVE SHARE, PER SP CORRESPONDENCE NO. 11-24-0491.

Upon motion of Floor Leader Al Victor A. Espino, jointly seconded by Councilors Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, Simplicia Z. Distrito and Celia Matea R. Flor, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Bacolod

**RESOLVED**, to authorize payment of various expenditures in the total amount of Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (Php330,000.00) chargeable against March 2024 PAGCOR Fund–Legislative Share, per SP Correspondence No. 11-24-0491, to wit:

1. Financial Assistance for the purchase of Sport Supplies c/o Alfie Cris Tres Reyes, Brgy. Villamonte

P30,000.00

2. Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies c/o Jennifer Escara, Brgy. 30

P20,000.00



Series of 2024		Page 2
3.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies c/o Jason Ligaya, Brgy. 16	P5,000.00
4.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies c/o Ritchmond Ochida, Brgy. Sum-ag	P5,000.00
5.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies c/o Noli Villarosa, Brgy. Tangub	P10,000.00
6.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Sport Supplies, c/o Office of Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo	P20,000.00
7.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Sport Supplies, c/o Office of Councilor Cindy Tan-Rojas	P20,000.00
8.	Financial Assistance to Nestor M. Diaz, Brgy. Bata For Medical Assistance	P20,000.00
9.	Financial Assistance for the purchase of Medical Supplies c/o Danilo Hilado, Brgy. Estefania	P20,000.00
10	. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM EM L. ANG	P20,000.00
11	. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM AL VICTOR A. ESPINO	P20,000.00
12	. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM VLADIMIR S. GONZAL	EZ P20,000.00
13	s. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM JASON ISIDRO S. VILLAROSA	P20,000.00
14	Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM CLAUDIO JESUS RAYMUNDO A. PUENTEVELLA	P20,000.00
15	5. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM CELIA MATEA R. FLO	R P20,000.00
16	S. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM LADY GLES GONZALES-PALLEN	P20,000.00
17	7. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM PSYCHE E. MARIE SY	Y P20,000.00
18	3. Financial Assistance to the Office of SPM SIMPLICIA Z. DISTRIT	ΓO P20,000.00
per S	P Correspondence No. 11-24-0491.	



## CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

Councilors:

Israel P. Salanga, Em L. Ang, Vladimir S. Gonzalez, Renecito S. Novero, Jason Isidro S. Villarosa, Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, Al Victor A. Espino, Simplicia Z. Distrito, Celia Matea R. Flor, Psyche Marie E. Sy, Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen, Danna

Marie C. Barzo.

Negative

None.

Comments

Passed.

Councilor Cindy T. Rojas was not around when this Resolution was

passed.

JUDE THADDEUS A. SAYSOI

Acting/Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

ATTESTED:

ATTY. VICENTE C. PETIERRE III

Secretary to the Sanggunian

BY:

CHRISTINE G. TEMPLA Board Secretary IV

JUL 0 1 2024

APPROVED:

ALFREDO ÁBELARDO B. BENITEZ

City Mayo

CGT/OEM/IIt

SP LEGISLATIVE SERVICES SECTION

DATE-JULY 2024 TIME: 1/10